

Date run: 8/1/2019 2:19:24 PM

TR-401 Net Collections Report

NCPTS V4

Data as of: 7/31/2019 10:08:04 PM

Report Parameters:

Date Sent to Finance Start: 7/1/2019

Date Sent to Finance End: 7/31/2019

Abstract Type: BUS,IND,PUB,REI,RMV

Tax District: RUTHERFORD COUNTY

Tax Year: ALL

Year For: 2019, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015, 2014, 2013, 2012, 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006, 2005, 2004

Collapse Districts: N

Default Sort-By: Tax Year

Grouping: No Grouping

Tax Year	Orig. Billed Amt (\$)	Abs. Adj (\$)	Bill Releases (\$)	Disc. Levy (\$)	Net Levy (\$)	Property Tax (\$)	Penalties (\$)	Int. Collect. (\$)	Total Collect. (\$)	% Coll.	% Un-coll.
				Additional Levy (\$)		Assmt Fees (\$)	Coll. Fees (\$)		Unpaid Balance (\$)		
2019	42,792,481.47	536,970.45	1,697.91	41,431.99	42,313,521.07	40,493,000.94	27,275.66	75.78	240,530.71	0.63 %	99.37 %
				19,139.14		2,332,776.00	108.33		42,047,367.38		
2018	42,267,752.43	1,146.20	4.84	49,128.07	41,589,380.62	39,993,057.38	65,847.02	4,073.38	95,724.59	97.87 %	2.13 %
				138,688.90		2,396,665.00	30,495.13		885,899.91		
2017	39,268,744.18	816.59	0.22	26,168.09	39,098,314.87	37,345,812.03	81,576.72	3,650.05	26,587.51	98.56 %	1.44 %
				203,501.48		2,071,025.00	41,280.49		564,988.50		
2016	34,661,603.40	694.26	0.09	20,261.35	38,172,374.89	40,385,343.75	80,754.60	3,523.70	20,459.32	98.77 %	1.23 %
				7,847,843.60		2,063,610.00	41,249.74		470,725.93		
2015	40,591,877.02	420.92	0.02	20,484.03	37,756,103.18	39,780,597.41	5,342.23	3,245.90	15,231.06	98.94 %	1.06 %
				1,347,678.59		2,174,100.00	37,080.55		399,380.80		
2014	37,880,979.87	266.60	0.01	9,890.62	37,628,849.98	36,058,872.22	24,472.71	3,615.71	13,183.93	99.13 %	0.87 %
				261,484.44		2,069,010.00	36,438.92		327,501.10		

Tax Year	Orig. Billed Amt (\$)	Abs. Adj (\$)	Bill Releases (\$)	Disc. Levy (\$)	Net Levy (\$)	Property Tax (\$)	Penalties (\$)	Int. Collect. (\$)	Total Collect. (\$)	% Coll.	% Un-coll.
				Additional Levy (\$)		Assmt Fees (\$)	Coll. Fees (\$)		Unpaid Balance (\$)		
2013	37,066,409.80	64.98	0.07	0.00	36,855,215.98	35,037,008.12	20,965.76	3,466.01	9,457.16	99.58 %	0.42 %
				12,094.08		2,020,530.00	77,890.95		156,479.88		
2012	35,470,733.30	47.17	0.00	0.00	35,236,777.47	33,422,876.91	9,708.31	2,115.91	5,361.80	99.93 %	0.07 %
				19,521.92		2,057,670.00	103,746.90		25,561.30		
2011	33,654,228.34	47.26	0.00	0.00	33,492,884.31	31,591,996.94	21,168.92	1,191.76	3,970.25	99.42 %	0.58 %
				14,492.52		2,055,555.00	81,483.05		194,733.19		
2010	516,175.48	15.50	0.00	0.00	510,620.78	482,666.69	1,806.50	928.69	2,109.30	47.20 %	52.80 %
				447.71		32,150.00	10,941.64		275,361.34		
2009	374,897.02	46.46	0.00	0.00	370,458.16	351,742.25	1,476.89	683.67	1,495.31	49.98 %	50.02 %
				447.12		22,125.00	8,938.38		189,777.88		
2008	422,927.58	0.00	0.00	0.00	421,976.42	417,414.56	342.07	5.56	11.55	100 %	0 %
				204.05		5,375.00	2,051.78		0.00		
2007	70,827.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	70,386.79	67,615.15	91.22	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				204.05		3,325.00	2,050.35		0.00		
2006	6,615.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,353.43	5,952.25	38.74	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				0.00		625.00	860.25		0.00		
2005	4,856.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,660.72	4,106.93	49.22	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				0.00		700.00	204.00		0.00		
2004	85,900.66	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,932.23	79,784.83	2,940.83	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				0.00		3,175.00	580.49		0.00		
Subtot.	345,137,010.01	540,536.39	1,703.16	167,364.15	343,533,810.90	335,517,848.36	343,857.40	26,576.12	434,122.49	86.76 %	13.24 %
				9,865,747.60		19,308,416.00	475,400.95		45,536,402.34		
Total	345,137,010.01	540,536.39	1,703.16	167,364.15	343,533,810.90	335,517,848.36	343,857.40	26,576.12	434,122.49	86.76 %	13.24 %
				9,865,747.60		19,308,416.00	475,400.95		45,536,402.34		

Signature (Tax Collector) Sheng Lavender

Date run: 8/1/2019 2:10:13 PM

TR-401 Net Collections Report

NCPTS V4

Data as of: 7/31/2019 10:08:04 PM

Report Parameters:

Date Sent to Finance Start: 7/1/2019

Date Sent to Finance End: 7/31/2019

Abstract Type: BUS,IND,PUB,REI,RMV

Tax District: BOSTIC, CHIMNEY ROCK, ELLENBORO, F17 LL MUN FIRE, FOREST CITY, L08 SPD LIB, LAKE LURE, MD7 RFTN MSD, MD9 CRV MSD, RUTH, RUTHERFORDTON, SPINDALE

Tax Year: ALL

Year For: 2019, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015, 2014, 2013, 2012, 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006, 2005, 2004

Collapse Districts: N

Default Sort-By: Tax Year

Grouping: No Grouping

Tax Year	Orig. Billed Amt (\$)	Abs. Adj (\$)	Bill Releases (\$)	Disc. Levy (\$)	Net Levy (\$)	Property Tax (\$)	Penalties (\$)	Int. Collect. (\$)	Total Collect. (\$)	% Coll.	% Un-coll.
				Additional Levy (\$)		Assmt Fees (\$)	Coll. Fees (\$)		Unpaid Balance (\$)		
2019	12,135,266.79	1,653.55	474.80	6,225.88	12,140,656.70	11,754,212.58	6,435.61	0.00	43,943.17	0.37 %	99.63 %
				1,301.52		382,146.00	0.00		12,095,815.92		
2018	11,242,687.94	335.61	0.34	10,119.73	11,208,115.11	10,907,585.89	8,872.96	949.79	22,651.96	98.25 %	1.75 %
				28,635.18		364,984.00	21,700.00		196,402.89		
2017	9,638,690.49	172.08	0.00	3,608.00	9,581,357.03	9,333,944.71	6,279.19	626.19	4,357.88	98.57 %	1.43 %
				58,652.41		360,727.00	35,389.00		137,678.71		
2016	8,903,526.22	136.35	0.00	1,049.18	9,097,292.47	10,664,809.81	6,229.30	737.71	3,471.26	98.88 %	1.12 %
				2,126,441.71		359,978.00	11,510.00		102,286.44		
2015	9,107,462.98	45.70	0.00	3,441.99	9,097,725.08	8,995,993.94	560.35	713.68	2,654.53	99.08 %	0.92 %
				241,821.32		356,172.00	1,515.00		84,136.80		
2014	9,086,234.10	64.66	0.00	3,413.02	9,028,692.88	8,883,147.39	10,192.15	431.05	1,864.43	99.19 %	0.81 %
				158,058.92		354,366.50	11,585.00		73,609.92		

Tax Year	Orig. Billed Amt (\$)	Abs. Adj (\$)	Bill Releases (\$)	Disc. Levy (\$)	Net Levy (\$)	Property Tax (\$)	Penalties (\$)	Int. Collect. (\$)	Total Collect. (\$)	% Coll.	% Un-coll.
				Additional Levy (\$)		Assmt Fees (\$)	Coll. Fees (\$)		Unpaid Balance (\$)		
2013	8,466,541.42	7.74	0.00	0.00	8,426,025.59	8,403,046.84	5,522.16	730.59	1,686.43	98.99 %	1.01 %
				1,177.58		59,150.00	38,634.50		85,095.83		
2012	7,121,352.66	7.38	0.00	0.00	7,062,657.00	7,070,614.51	2,882.55	300.77	442.68	99.34 %	0.66 %
				784.40		48,640.00	3,825.00		46,746.51		
2011	6,921,864.09	6.80	0.00	0.00	6,882,035.60	6,865,741.88	8,375.08	131.20	171.02	99.32 %	0.68 %
				692.87		48,440.00	14,951.82		47,057.51		
2010	67,360.30	7.13	0.00	0.00	67,058.59	66,604.91	255.72	331.13	512.52	49.05 %	50.95 %
				300.33		800.00	1,970.00		35,173.24		
2009	42,501.39	0.00	0.00	0.00	42,230.62	42,291.48	172.12	142.86	205.67	41.25 %	58.75 %
				287.21		325.00	2,698.15		26,397.87		
2008	6,838.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,700.58	6,936.97	67.30	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				215.60		50.00	0.00		0.00		
2007	51,501.24	0.00	0.00	0.00	51,370.89	51,547.31	0.28	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				196.35		150.00	0.00		0.00		
2006	1,005.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	992.82	904.07	1.13	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				0.00		100.00	0.00		0.00		
2005	616.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	566.99	515.58	1.41	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				0.00		100.00	0.00		0.00		
2004	24,736.09	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,172.36	22,760.96	1,850.13	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				0.00		125.00	114.14		0.00		
Subtot.	82,818,186.57	2,437.00	475.14	27,857.80	82,694,650.31	83,070,658.83	57,697.44	5,094.97	81,961.55	84.39 %	15.61 %
				2,618,565.40		2,336,253.50	143,892.61		12,930,398.87		
Total	82,818,186.57	2,437.00	475.14	27,857.80	82,694,650.31	83,070,658.83	57,697.44	5,094.97	81,961.55	84.39 %	15.61 %
				2,618,565.40		2,336,253.50	143,892.61		12,930,398.87		

Signature (Tax Collector)

Sheng Lavendu

Date run: 8/1/2019 2:14:02 PM

TR-401 Net Collections Report

NCPTS V4

Data as of: 7/31/2019 10:08:04 PM

Report Parameters:

Date Sent to Finance Start: 7/1/2019

Date Sent to Finance End: 7/31/2019

Abstract Type: BUS,IND,PUB,REI,RMV

Tax District: F01 CH RK FD, F02 SANMU FD, F03 CLIFF SANI, F04 BILCRK FD, F05 SH FD, F06 SDO FD, F07 CH MTN FD, F08 HUDL FD, F09 RTHFTN FD, F10 CLIFF FD, F11 ELLNB FD, F12 BOSTIC FD, F13 UNION MILLS FD, F14 GREEN HL FD, F15 HOLLIS\PV FD, F16 COUNTY\ORA FD, F18 LL RURAL FD, F19 FAIRFLD FD, F20 BRD RVR FD, F21 EDV FD, F22 FC RURAL FD, F23 SPD RURAL FD, North Carolina, QGW QGWATER SD

Tax Year: ALL

Year For: 2019, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015, 2014, 2013, 2012, 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006, 2005, 2004

Collapse
Districts: N

Default Sort-By: Tax Year

Grouping: No Grouping

Tax Year	Orig. Billed Amt (\$)	Abs. Adj (\$)	Bill Releases (\$)	Disc. Levy (\$)	Net Levy (\$)	Property Tax (\$)	Penalties (\$)	Int. Collect. (\$)	Total Collect. (\$)	% Coll.	% Un-coll.
				Additional Levy (\$)		Assmt Fees (\$)	Coll. Fees (\$)		Unpaid Balance (\$)		
2019	2,680,108.25	71,647.63	133.01	3,904.45	2,614,410.82	2,684,166.32	2,133.39	9.99	19,729.60	0.87 %	99.13 %
				2,287.01		0.00	0.00		2,591,607.06		
2018	2,422,068.34	60.06	0.48	3,160.20	2,340,937.23	2,430,130.46	6,507.61	371.89	7,436.56	97.15 %	2.85 %
				11,409.53		0.00	0.00		66,671.21		
2017	2,213,607.53	40.14	0.02	2,404.22	2,206,788.89	2,217,038.28	9,231.23	324.87	2,066.32	98.19 %	1.81 %
				10,257.76		0.00	0.00		39,918.36		
2016	2,064,042.46	43.20	0.01	2,127.59	2,180,573.11	2,191,776.49	9,250.99	300.47	1,709.33	98.46 %	1.54 %
				134,857.43		0.00	0.00		33,638.66		
2015	2,472,602.80	22.50	0.00	1,946.16	2,108,356.15	2,594,618.03	531.77	270.97	1,188.70	98.69 %	1.31 %
				120,600.84		0.00	0.00		27,662.91		
2014	2,093,169.58	17.53	0.00	260.33	2,075,526.48	2,101,828.93	1,244.52	378.76	1,232.66	98.95 %	1.05 %
				9,643.54		0.00	0.00		21,729.33		

Tax Year	Orig. Billed Amt (\$)	Abs. Adj (\$)	Bill Releases (\$)	Disc. Levy (\$)	Net Levy (\$)	Property Tax (\$)	Penalties (\$)	Int. Collect. (\$)	Total Collect. (\$)	% Coll.	% Un-coll.
				Additional Levy (\$)		Assmt Fees (\$)	Coll. Fees (\$)		Unpaid Balance (\$)		
2013	1,988,341.21	7.34	0.01	0.00	1,974,165.21	1,987,738.65	1,419.71	290.63	671.55	98.77 %	1.23 %
				817.15		0.00	0.00		24,364.24		
2012	1,914,986.39	5.35	0.00	0.00	1,904,436.49	1,915,663.60	527.21	180.00	454.01	99.15 %	0.85 %
				1,204.42		0.00	0.00		16,117.77		
2011	1,946,361.37	5.78	0.00	0.00	1,938,470.17	1,946,106.46	1,116.78	105.22	306.50	99.17 %	0.83 %
				861.87		0.00	0.00		16,138.48		
2010	28,305.23	1.05	0.00	0.00	28,002.38	28,154.94	155.41	81.88	151.85	54.54 %	45.46 %
				5.12		0.00	0.00		12,731.18		
2009	20,765.44	3.70	0.00	0.00	20,583.00	20,621.97	148.20	50.86	88.48	53.97 %	46.03 %
				4.73		0.00	0.00		9,475.09		
2008	17,285.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,220.00	17,263.16	22.25	0.63	1.31	100.00 %	0.00 %
				0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00		
2007	1,314.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,302.50	1,304.10	10.34	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00		
2006	479.19	0.00	0.00	0.00	464.36	475.86	3.33	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00		
2005	300.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	282.76	296.43	4.09	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00		
2004	3,807.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	305.07	3,756.57	50.53	0.00	0.00	100 %	0 %
				0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00		
Subtot.	19,867,545.26	71,854.28	133.53	13,802.95	19,411,824.62	20,140,940.25	32,357.36	2,366.17	35,036.87	85.27 %	14.73 %
				291,949.40		0.00	0.00		2,860,006.07		
Total	19,867,545.26	71,854.28	133.53	13,802.95	19,411,824.62	20,140,940.25	32,357.36	2,366.17	35,036.87	85.27 %	14.73 %
				291,949.40		0.00	0.00		2,860,006.07		

Signature (Tax Collector)

Sherry Laverde